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Number of persons employed in the insurance sector in Gibraltar, 2018

Number of employees

Month No. of employers

No. of employees

Gibraltar

Other British

Spanish Moroccan

Other EEC

Other Non-EEC

January 256
February 256
March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December

1169
1175

460
459

414
414

169 4
172 4

107
111

15
15
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Note:

These figures are provided by the ETB and might be slightly inflated as some employers do not always deregister employees once they leave the company.
However, we have been informed by the ETB that the insurance industry and banking sector are generally compliant.

Source: Finance Centre (Employment Service)

Number of persons employed in the insurance sector in Gibraltar, 2017

Number of employees

Month No. of employers No. of employees Gibraltar ~ Other British Spanish Moroccan  Other EEC  Other Non-EEC
January 241 1109 449 385 156 3 103 13
February 242 1120 451 393 155 3 106 12
March 244 1133 458 396 156 3 108 12
April 247 1135 456 398 157 3 108 13
May 250 1142 462 403 156 3 106 12
June 251 1146 457 402 163 3 107 14
July 251 1158 462 407 165 4 106 14
August 254 1171 461 415 169 4 107 15
September 253 1165 455 419 168 4 105 14
October 254 1167 458 418 169 4 104 14
November 256 1180 459 423 173 4 107 14
December 257 1163 455 413 171 4 106 14
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Note:

These figures are provided by the ETB and might be slightly inflated as some employers do not always deregister employees once they leave the company.
However, we have been informed by the ETB that the insurance industry and banking sector are generally compliant.

Source: Finance Centre (Employment Service)



