

Table FC.6

Number of persons employed in the insurance sector in Gibraltar, 2018

Month	No. of employers	No. of employees	Number of employees					
			Gibraltar	Other British	Spanish	Moroccan	Other EEC	Other Non-EEC
January	256	1169	460	414	169	4	107	15
February	256	1175	459	414	172	4	111	15
March								
April								
May								
June								
July								
August								
September								
October								
November								
December								

*Updated 5 March 2018***Note:**

These figures are provided by the ETB and might be slightly inflated as some employers do not always deregister employees once they leave the company. However, we have been informed by the ETB that the insurance industry and banking sector are generally compliant.

Source: Finance Centre (Employment Service)

Table FC.6

Number of persons employed in the insurance sector in Gibraltar, 2017

Month	No. of employers	No. of employees	Number of employees					
			Gibraltar	Other British	Spanish	Moroccan	Other EEC	Other Non-EEC
January	241	1109	449	385	156	3	103	13
February	242	1120	451	393	155	3	106	12
March	244	1133	458	396	156	3	108	12
April	247	1135	456	398	157	3	108	13
May	250	1142	462	403	156	3	106	12
June	251	1146	457	402	163	3	107	14
July	251	1158	462	407	165	4	106	14
August	254	1171	461	415	169	4	107	15
September	253	1165	455	419	168	4	105	14
October	254	1167	458	418	169	4	104	14
November	256	1180	459	423	173	4	107	14
December	257	1163	455	413	171	4	106	14

*Updated 5 March 2018***Note:**

These figures are provided by the ETB and might be slightly inflated as some employers do not always deregister employees once they leave the company. However, we have been informed by the ETB that the insurance industry and banking sector are generally compliant.

Source: Finance Centre (Employment Service)